HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

March 12, 2007 Hearing Room D
8:30A.M. Tape 40
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Tina Kotek

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 155 — Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 2181 — Work Session
HB 2154 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
40 A

005 Chair Tomei called the meeting to order at 8:33

SB 155 — PUBLIC HEARING

010
015

SB 155 — WORK SESSION

Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Robert Nikkel, Assistant Director, Addiction and Mental Health
Division, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT A)

051 Chair Tomei
055 MOTION: Rep. Olson moves SB 155 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation and be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.
61 VOTE: 6-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
ABSENT: 1 - Gilliam
65 Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

HB 2181 —- WORK SESSION

070 Chair Tomei

078 Rep. Kotek

082 Chair Tomei recesses the committee at 8:37a.m.
Chair Tomei reconvenes the committee at 8:42a.m.

087 Mickey Serice, Deputy Assistant Director, Department of Human
Services

098 Kevin George, Foster Care Program Manager, Department of



125
130
133
136
140
147
149

153

HB 2154 - WORK SESSION

170
180
182
218
226
236
243
250
252

260

268
277
285
290

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Human Service

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Olson

Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Project

Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT -1 amendments
dated 03/08/07. (EXHIBIT B)

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2181 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Tomei declare the motion CARRIES.

Rep. Gelser will lead discussion on the floor.

Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

Chair Tomei

Ronelle Shankle, Department of Justice

Rep. Maurer

Shankle

Rep. Maurer

Shankle

Rep. Maurer

MOTION: Rep. Olson moves to ADOPT -1 amendments
dated 03/02/07. (EXHIBIT C)

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Olson moves HB 2154 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

Rep Cowan will lead discussion on the floor.

Rep. Cowan

Chair Tomei

Rep. Olson

Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 8:58

A. SB 155, written testimony, Robert Nikkel, 2pp
B. HB 2181, -1 amendments, staff, Spp
C. HB 2154, -1 amendments, staff, 3pp



