HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

March 12, 2007 Hearing Room D

8:30A.M. Tape 40

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair

Rep. Jean Cowan Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Tina Kotek Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 155 – Public Hearing & Work Session

HB 2181 – Work Session HB 2154 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
40 A		
	005	Chair Tomei called the meeting to order at 8:33
<u>SB 155 – PUBI</u>	LIC HEARING	
	010	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	015	Robert Nikkel, Assistant Director, Addiction and Mental Health Division, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT A)
SB 155 – WOF	RK SESSION	, 1
	051	Chair Tomei
	055	MOTION: Rep. Olson moves SB 155 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
	61	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. ABSENT: 1 - Gilliam
	65	Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
HB 2181 – WC	ORK SESSION	
	070	Chair Tomei
	078	Rep. Kotek
	082	Chair Tomei recesses the committee at 8:37a.m.
		Chair Tomei reconvenes the committee at 8:42a.m.
	087	Mickey Serice, Deputy Assistant Director, Department of Human Services
	098	Kevin George, Foster Care Program Manager, Department of

	Human Service
125	Rep. Kotek
130	Rep. Gelser
133	Rep. Maurer
136	Rep. Olson
140	Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Project
147	Chair Tomei
149	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT -1 amendments dated 03/08/07. (EXHIBIT B)
	Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
153	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2181 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	VOTE: 7-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	Chair Tomei declare the motion CARRIES.
IID 2154 WODIZ CECCION	Rep. Gelser will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>HB 2154 - WORK SESSION</u> 170	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
180	Chair Tomei
182	Ronelle Shankle, Department of Justice
218	Rep. Maurer
226	Shankle
236	Rep. Maurer
243	Shankle
250	Rep. Maurer
250 252	*
252	MOTION: Rep. Olson moves to ADOPT -1 amendments dated 03/02/07. (EXHIBIT C)
	VOTE: 7-0-0
	Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
260	MOTION: Rep. Olson moves HB 2154 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	VOTE: 7-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
	Rep Cowan will lead discussion on the floor.
268	Rep. Cowan
277	Chair Tomei
285	Rep. Olson
290	Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 8:58

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 155, written testimony, Robert Nikkel, 2pp
- B. HB 2181, -1 amendments, staff, 5pp
- C. HB 2154, -1 amendments, staff, 3pp